

\220

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2014  
CRLMP.NO(s). 462

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2013 in SBCRA No.1411/2007, of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAM KARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned subject to payment of Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)

Sr. P.A.

(Veena Lakhina)

Court Master